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Decision No .. 86901 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation 1 
for the p~se or considering and 
determining minimum rates for 
transportation of trailer coaches 
and campers statewide as provided ) 
in Minimum Rate Tarif'f' 1$ and the l 
revisions or reissues thereof. 

Ca:::e No. seos 
Petition tor Y~di!ication 

No. 40 
(Filed September 29~ 1976) 

INTERIM OPINION 

~j.~imum Rate Ta~!f£ 18 (MRT 1$) contains ~imum rates 
for the statewide tra~sportation of trailer coaches and campers by 

highway carriers. Petitioner, Highway Carriers Association, seeks 
increases up to 23.9 percent. 

Except for a fuel offset surcharge of 6 percent authorized 
by DeciSion No. $4965 dated October 7, 1975~ the rates in MRT 18 
were last adjusted by DeCision No. $249$ dated February 20, 1974.· 
Petitioner alleges that since the issuance of Decision No. S2498 
drivers' .,.;ages have increased from $6.23 per hour to $7.70 per hou:-, 
an increase of 23.6 percent~ which increase is not re£lectea in the 
cost data 'U.."'l.d.erlying the existing level of MRT 1$ rates and charges. 
Findings 

1. Highway Carriers Association seeks an increase in the 
minimum rates and charges named in MRT 18 to offset recent increases 
in drivers· wages. 

2. The operating cost data underlying the existing level of 
MRT 18 ra.tes and charges do not reflect increases 1."l driverz· wages 
since the last adjustment of MRT 18 in 1974. 
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J. The ex parte interim surcharge increases inratc$ and 
charges o~ 10 percent c$tablishcd in the order which follows are 
just, reasonable, ane nondiscriminatory minimum rates ~~d charges 
for thc: transportation governed thereby. This increase is estimated 
to aggregate $800,000 a~~ually. 

4. To the extent that the provisions of MR:r lS have been 

found to constitute reasonable minimum rates and rules for common 
carriers as defined in the Public Utilities Code, those provisions 
as hereafter adjusted will be reasonable minimum rate provisions for 
those carriers.. To the extent that the existi:'lg rates a..~d charges 
of common carriers for the transportation involved are less in volume 
or effect than the m~~imum rates and charges herein designated as 
reasonable for said carriers, such lower rates and charges are, for 
the future, unjust and unreasonable. 
Conclucions 

1. Petition for Modification No. ~O in Case No. $80$ should 
be granted to the extent provided in the order herein and !~T 18 
amended accordingly .. 

Z. Common carriers should be authorized to depart from the 
long- and short-haul provisions of Section 461.5 of the Public 
Utilities Code and the Commission's tariff circular requirements 
only to the extent necessary to publish the cost offset surcharges 
ordered herein .. 

3. The cost offset surcharges set forth in Supplement 9 of 
MRT 1$ should be included with the cost offset surcharges authorized 
herein, and Supplement 9 of MRT 18 should be canceled. 

4. The effective date o£ this order should be the date on 
which it is Signed because there is an immediate need for rate 
relief. 
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INTERIM ORDER 

IT IS ' ORDERED that: 
1. Minimum Rate Tariff 18 (Appendix B of Decision No. 7241$, 

ac amended) ,io further amended by incorporating therei.."'l to become 
effective February $, 1977, Supplement 11, attached hereto ~"'ld by 
this reference made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 72418, as 
amended, are directed to establish in their tariffs the increases 
necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered by this 
decision. 

3. Tariff publications required to be made by common ca.~iers 
as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier than the 
effective date of this order and may be made effective not earlier 
than the fifth day after the effective date of this order on not 

~ less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public and 

shall be made effective not later than Februa..-y S, 1977. 
4. Common carriers, in establishing and ma.i."'ltai.."'ling the rates 

authorized by this order, are authorized to depart £ro~ the provisions 
of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent necessary 
to adjust long- and short-haul departures now ~intained under 
outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are hereby 
modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; 
and schedules containing the rates published under this authority 
shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- ~~d short­
haul departur~s and to this order. 

S. In all other respects, Doei.zion 1-Io .. 72418, as amended, shall 
reIl'.ain in full .force and e.f£ect~ 
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6. Public hearing shall be scheduled in ~his proceeding for 
the receipt of evidence relative to the final disposition of 
Petition No. 40. 

The effec~ive date of this order is the date nereof. 
Da~ed at _~&.n::::l.lo..' ... P':woO;ll' ~. cll:!,' IQC:':~' '_' __ , Ca,liforniay this ~ ~ 

day of __ "_A_NU_A.;.;.."~_Y __ ' 1977. 

COmmiss:l.oners 
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Of!'e'.i1S1on no. 

St7l'l'U':mN":' l.l 

(CAncola Supplemont 9) 

(Supp1omonts ~, 10 4n4 11 Contain All ChAn90a) 

86901 

TO 

l"on THE 

'!'AA:1SPOn'l'J\TION OJ!' 

'!'MIIJ:P. COACm:s ANt>· CAMPtRS 

OVl!!R 'l'H1'! PtmLIC HICHWAYS wI'I'Hlrl 

lIND 

IlICllWAY CONTlVIC'r CMnlrR.«; 

Iasuoa ny tJle 

Zl"nenvr: l"l:DIWAAY 8. 1')77 

t'tmT.IC !J':ILITIl'!S eOl1MISSIO~: 01" 'rill'! STATE 01" CJ\LI1"OnNIA 
State Du11~1nq. Civic Center 

SIIlI p'rancisco, Cal.1fOl'n.iA 94102 



<>JlPPLICN:I~1 01" ~t)RCllARCI!::; 

l:xcopt a8 othorwi8e providod, COl'lPute tlIe anount o! charqoll in Ilccord<1.nce witll tlIC! 
provi~ion8 o! this tariff and increa.e the a~ount .0 c~puted a. !ol~.1 

1. ny sixteen (16) percent on all Chllr10s ~xcopt a. provided in poraqraph 2 
lin d F.Xo.:nI Ct<5 • 

2. r~y ton (10) percont on chargel deterMinod under tllo followin., providona of 
th1" tariff, except as othorwi.e .pecificlllly provided and ~X~IONSI 

(a) Item 170 - Char.,"'1 for Delay •• 

(b) Item 190 - Diverted Shipment •• 

(d) Item 220 - nep~irs or ~placo~nt8 in ~ranait. 

(0) Itom 210 - Tire and Tube ~po1r and/or Replacement, except that the lIIileage 
char?e in para?raph l(b) thereot shall be increased by lixteen (16) percent. 

(!) Item 240 - Charqol for Eacott Service, except that the mi1eaqq charqe in 
parll'qraph (0) 1 thoreo! sh4l). be increaaed 'by -.1xte.n (16) tlercont. 

(IJ) Item 310 - 1\cco .. or141 Services not Included in CQImIOn Carrier RlIte •• 

r.xCm"TIONSI Th. lurch4rqe., as .ot torth in l>4rllqraphs 1 Ilnd 2 above, .hall not 
be applicab10 to the rllte. Ilnd eharqea II. set torth in tho tOllowinq item. of thi. 
t<1.dttl 

, (a) Item 250 • Storaqe in '1'1'anll1t. 

(1:» Itom 260 - Charq.s tor Po~it 5hi~nts. 

(e) Itel'l 270 - Payr,oent o! Advance Charqos. 

(d) Item 281 - Split Shipment. 

(e) It.,,,, 290 - Alte'cnlltive Application of Common Carrier RatcG. 

( !) Item 300 '. 1\ltornative Application of Combinations vith Common Carrier Ratos. 

(9) Item 301 - AlternatiVe Application of Combination8 v1th COml'lOn Cllrrier ,.lit ••• 

(h) Iter.l 321 - Collect on Delivery (C.¢.D.) Sh iptnents. 

Till!: END 

<> Increase, Decision tlo. 86901. 
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